
 
Chesapeake Union Ex. Village School District 

2011-2012 SCHOOL CALENDAR 
 
Wednesday, August 17   Staff Inservice………...8:00-3:00 
Thursday, August 18   Staff Inservice……..… 8:00-3:00  
Friday, August 19    First Day of Classes    
Monday, September 5   Labor Day (No School)  
Monday, October 3 - 7  Fall OAA, 3rd Grade 
Friday, October 21   End of 1st grading period (45 days) 
Monday, October 24- Nov. 6 Fall OGT, 11th and 12th Grade 
Monday, November 7   Parent-Teacher Conferences  
Tuesday, November 8   Election Day (No School)  
Wednesday, November 23-27  Thanksgiving Break (No School)  
Monday, November 28   Classes Resume 
Thursday, December 22   Christmas Break Begins (No School)  
Tuesday, January 3   Classes Resume  
Friday, January 6   End of 2nd grading period (43 days) 
Monday, January 16  Martin Luther King Holiday (No School)  
Thursday, February 16   Parent-Teacher Conferences  
Friday, February 17   No School  
Monday, February 20   *Presidents Day (No School)  
Tuesday, March 6   Election Day (No School) 
Friday, March 16   End of 3rd grading period (46 days) 
Monday, March 12 – 25  OGT, Spring Administration 
Monday, April 2 - April 5   *Spring Break Begins (No School)  
Friday, April 6   Good Friday, No School 
Monday, April 9    Classes Resume 
Monday, April 23 – May 11  OAA, Spring Administration 
Thursday, May 24    Last Day of Classes (44 days) 
Saturday, May 26    Graduation  
 
1st Grading Period Ends – October 21, 2011   45 days 
2nd Grading Period Ends – January 6, 2012   43 days 
3rd Grading Period Ends – March 16, 2012   46 days 
4th Grading Period Ends – May 25, 2012   44 days 
        178 instruction days 
 
Total – (2) staff development days; (2) parent-teacher conferences;  
(178) instructional days = 182 days 
 
**Note:  February 20, April 2, 3, 4 and 5th will be used to make up for calamity days 
should the district use more than the allowable number of days provided in Am. 
Sub. H.B. 638. 
 
***Testing Dates:  
OAA Fall 3rd grade Administration, October 3 - 7, 2011 
OGT Fall 11th and 12th grade Administration, October 24 - November 6, 2011 
OGT Spring Administration, March 12 – 25, 2012 
OAA Spring Administration, April 23 - May 11, 2012  


